Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 13 - 15, 2019 - 1000 US Adults You

1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 29% 32% 37% 21% 24% 31% 29% 34% 33% 15% 23% 23%
Off on the wrong track 56% 60% 49% 63% 58% 53% 59% 53% 53% 66% 60% 58%
Not sure 15% 8% 14% 16% 18% 16% 12% 13% 13% 19% 17% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (880) (468) (532) (184) (262) (346) (208) (727) (108) (103) (62)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 29% 11% 26% 60% 7% 63% 26% 34% 32% 30% 27% 31% 27%
Off on the wrong track 56% 82% 53% 28% 88% 28% 58% 58% 53% 61% 57% 51% 60%
Not sure 15% 7% 22% 12% 5% 10% 16% 8% 15% 9% 16% 17% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (359) (380) (261)  (374)  (328)  (410) (301) (178) (169) (211) (387)  (233)
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2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 24% 28% 27% 21% 10% 20% 30% 34% 30% 6% 11% 20%
Somewhat approve 17% 14% 19% 15% 21% 16% 15% 17% 18% 13% 14% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 8% 9% 11% 16% 9% 10% 6% 11% 10% 10% 5%
Strongly disapprove 43% 47% 36% 49% 45% 46% 41% 40% 36% 60% 55% 57%
Not sure 6% 2% 9% 4% 9% 9% 4% 3% 5% 12% 10% 4%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100%  101%  100%  100%  100%  100%  101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (880) (468) (532) (184) (262) (346) (208) (727) (108) (103) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 24% 3% 20% 59% 1% 66% 19% 27% 32% 20% 22% 26% 26%
Somewhat approve 17% 7% 17% 29% 4% 24% 19% 18% 13% 18% 16% 21% 10%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 11% 14% 4% 7% 6% 12% 8% 8% 17% 11% 7% 10%
Strongly disapprove 43% 75% 39% 5% 87% 4% 41% 45% 44% 40% 45% 39% 49%
Not sure 6% 4% 10% 2% 1% 1% 9% 1% 2% 4% 5% 7% 6%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,000) (359) (380) (261)  (374)  (328)  (410) (301) (178) (169) (211) (387)  (233)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 32% 33% 25% 40% 23% 26% 33% 41% 34% * * *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 58% 57% 65% 51% 62% 64% 58% 52% 56% * * *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 10% 9% 10% 9% 15% 10% 9% 7% 10% * * *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (399) (354) (218) (181) (52) (84) (159) (104) (337) (14) (24) (24)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Approve of everything the

President has done 32% * 27% 38% * 37% 29% 34% 31% 24% 33% 31% 41%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 58% * 67% 52% * 56% 64% 55% 57% 56% 62% 61% 49%

continued on the next page ...




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 13 - 15, 2019 - 1000 US Adults

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 10% * 6% 10% * 7% 8% 11% 12% 20% 5% 8% 10%
Totals 100% * 100%  100% * 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (399) (29) (141) (229) (18) (293) (137) (131) (79) (59) (77) (180) (83)
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4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 44% 50% 41% 47% 40% 49% 40% 51% 41% 49% 51% 50%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 43% 41% 45% 42% 42% 36% 52% 41% 48% 38% 31% 40%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 12% 9% 14% 11% 18% 16% 8% 8% 11% 13% 17% 10%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (564) (504) (229) (335) (121) (164) (177) (102) (369) (84) (74) (37)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 44% 56% 33% * 58% 4% 48% 41% 43% 50% 40% 38% 52%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 43% 39% 50% * 38% 50% 39% 49% 50% 35% 48% 49% 38%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 12% 5% 18% * 4% 46% 13% 10% 7% 15% 12% 13% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 101% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (564) (319) (217) (28) (350) (32) (251) (166) (97) (105) (125) (190) (144)
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5A. Trump Tweets January 13, 2019 — ....Likewise, do not want the Kurds to provoke Turkey. Russia, Iran and Syria have been the biggest
beneficiaries of the long term U.S. policy of destroying ISIS in Syria - natural enemies. We also benefit but it is now time to bring our troops back
home. Stop the ENDLESS WARS!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, January 13, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 19% 17% 11% 13% 22% 24% 22% 3% 7% 19%
Good 14% 14% 18% 10% 11% 12% 15% 18% 15% 11% 11% 14%
OK 30% 24% 29% 31% 33% 33% 29% 25% 30% 33% 32% 22%
Bad 17% 17% 14% 19% 17% 18% 17% 14% 15% 22% 20% 15%
Terrible 21% 24% 20% 23% 28% 24% 16% 19% 17% 31% 30% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (995) (875) (468) (527) (184) (261) (345) (205) (724) (106) (103) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 3% 15% 42% 2% 47% 15% 19% 23% 13% 15% 21% 18%
Good 14% 6% 13% 26% 4% 25% 13% 15% 14% 13% 16% 14% 14%
OK 30% 24% 36% 27% 19% 24% 35% 26% 21% 41% 27% 32% 22%
Bad 17% 30% 15% 2% 30% 2% 17% 16% 20% 14% 23% 14% 17%
Terrible 21% 37% 21% 2% 45% 2% 19% 24% 22% 20% 19% 20% 29%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (995)  (355)  (380) (260)  (371)  (328)  (408) (298) (178) (169) (209) (386)  (231)
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5B. Trump Tweets January 13, 2019 — Starting the long overdue pullout from Syria while hitting the little remaining ISIS territorial caliphate hard,
and from many directions. Will attack again from existing nearby base if it reforms. Will devastate Turkey economically if they hit Kurds. Create
20 mile safe zone....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, January 13, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 19% 17% 11% 13% 22% 24% 22% 3% 7% 19%
Good 14% 14% 18% 10% 11% 12% 15% 18% 15% 11% 11% 14%
OK 30% 24% 29% 31% 33% 33% 29% 25% 30% 33% 32% 22%
Bad 17% 17% 14% 19% 17% 18% 17% 14% 15% 22% 20% 15%
Terrible 21% 24% 20% 23% 28% 24% 16% 19% 17% 31% 30% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (995) (875) (468) (527) (184) (261) (345) (205) (724) (106) (103) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 3% 15% 42% 2% 47% 15% 19% 23% 13% 15% 21% 18%
Good 14% 6% 13% 26% 4% 25% 13% 15% 14% 13% 16% 14% 14%
OK 30% 24% 36% 27% 19% 24% 35% 26% 21% 41% 27% 32% 22%
Bad 17% 30% 15% 2% 30% 2% 17% 16% 20% 14% 23% 14% 17%
Terrible 21% 37% 21% 2% 45% 2% 19% 24% 22% 20% 19% 20% 29%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (995)  (355)  (380) (260)  (371)  (328)  (408) (298) (178) (169) (209) (386)  (231)
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5C. Trump Tweets January 13, 2019 — Wish | could share with everyone the beauty and majesty of being in the White House and looking outside
at the snow filled lawns and Rose Garden. Really is something - SPECIAL COUNTRY, SPECIAL PLACE!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, January 13, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 26% 31% 27% 25% 15% 18% 34% 34% 33% 5% 13% 21%
Good 14% 14% 13% 14% 9% 19% 11% 16% 16% 12% 6% 9%
OK 34% 29% 35% 33% 37% 33% 34% 30% 34% 30% 37% 32%
Bad 9% 9% 8% 10% 9% 10% 9% 9% 7% 18% 17% 6%
Terrible 17% 17% 17% 18% 30% 20% 11% 11% 11% 35% 28% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (875) (465) (528) (184) (259) (345) (205) (721) (108) (102) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 26% 5% 23% 61% 5% 67% 20% 32% 34% 23% 25% 27% 27%
Good 14% 10% 14% 17% 13% 16% 11% 17% 16% 16% 13% 14% 12%
OK 34% 39% 37% 20% 40% 15% 40% 26% 31% 29% 36% 35% 33%
Bad 9% 15% 9% 1% 14% 1% 10% 9% 6% 15% 12% 7% 7%
Terrible 17% 30% 16% 2% 28% 0% 18% 17% 13% 17% 13% 17% 21%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (993) (358) (378) (257)  (373)  (325) (408) (300) (177) (169) (209) (387)  (228)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 13 - 15, 2019 - 1000 US Adults

You

5D. Trump Tweets January 13, 2019 — Thousands of illegal aliens who have committed sexual crimes against children are right now in Texas
prisons. Most came through our Southern Border. We can end this easily - We need a Steel Barrier or Wall. Walls Work! John Jones, Texas
Department of Public Safety. @FoxNews
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, January 13, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 27% 23% 20% 11% 15% 27% 32% 27% 2% 12% 17%
Good 11% 10% 13% 8% 10% 12% 9% 12% 12% 7% 4% 13%
OK 21% 13% 22% 20% 24% 23% 20% 15% 19% 31% 23% 19%
Bad 13% 11% 9% 18% 15% 14% 15% 8% 1% 21% 23% 10%
Terrible 34% 38% 33% 34% 40% 36% 29% 32% 31% 38% 38% 41%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (879) (467) (531) (184) (261) (346) (207) (726) (108) (102) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 3% 17% 56% 1% 62% 17% 25% 30% 17% 21% 24% 22%
Good 11% 4% 1% 20% 4% 18% 9% 14% 7% 17% 8% 10% 10%
OK 21% 14% 27% 18% 8% 15% 30% 11% 11% 18% 21% 25% 14%
Bad 13% 21% 14% 3% 17% 3% 14% 13% 12% 14% 16% 10% 16%
Terrible 34% 59% 31% 3% 71% 2% 30% 37% 40% 34% 34% 31% 38%
Totals 101% 101%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (998) (358) (379) (261) (373) (328) (409) (300) (178) (169) (210) (387) (232)
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5E. Trump Tweets January 13, 2019 — The damage done to our Country from a badly broken Border - Drugs, Crime and so much that is bad - is
far greater than a Shutdown, which the Dems can easily fix as soon as they come back to Washington!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, January 13, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 27% 27% 20% 11% 18% 29% 32% 30% 1% 8% 25%
Good 7% 9% 8% 6% 5% 7% 7% 10% 7% 7% 7% 9%
OK 19% 13% 20% 17% 27% 21% 15% 15% 18% 23% 21% 14%
Bad 17% 12% 13% 20% 18% 20% 18% 10% 14% 25% 24% 15%
Terrible 34% 39% 31% 36% 40% 34% 31% 33% 31% 45% 40% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (880) (468) (532) (184) (262) (346) (208) (727) (108) (103) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 23% 2% 20% 57% 1% 63% 17% 27% 30% 17% 25% 24% 24%
Good 7% 4% 5% 15% 3% 15% 7% 10% 4% 8% 6% 8% 7%
OK 19% 9% 25% 20% 7% 17% 24% 11% 15% 22% 17% 21% 15%
Bad 17% 23% 19% 4% 18% 3% 19% 19% 11% 17% 21% 16% 14%
Terrible 34% 61% 31% 3% 72% 2% 33% 34% 39% 35% 32% 31% 40%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (359) (380) (261)  (374)  (328)  (410) (301) (178) (169) (211) (387)  (233)
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5F. Trump Tweets January 13, 2019 — I’'m in the White House, waiting. The Democrats are everywhere but Washington as people await their pay.
They are having fun and not even talking!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, January 13, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 23% 23% 17% 12% 14% 24% 28% 24% 1% 12% 23%
Good 9% 10% 12% 7% 4% 12% 8% 13% 11% 5% 5% 7%
OK 18% 13% 21% 16% 23% 22% 16% 14% 18% 22% 18% 15%
Bad 18% 15% 12% 25% 24% 17% 20% 12% 16% 24% 29% 15%
Terrible 34% 39% 32% 36% 37% 36% 31% 34% 30% 49% 37% 40%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (875) (466) (529) (184) (261) (344) (206) (723) (107) (103) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 2% 19% 46% 0% 54% 15% 23% 28% 14% 19% 23% 20%
Good 9% 3% 6% 23% 3% 20% 8% 12% 5% 10% 11% 8% 9%
OK 18% 9% 23% 23% 3% 19% 25% 9% 13% 19% 13% 25% 12%
Bad 18% 23% 23% 4% 23% 3% 22% 15% 17% 24% 22% 14% 18%
Terrible 34% 64% 29% 4% 71% 4% 30% 41% 36% 33% 35% 30% 41%
Totals 99% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (995) (358) (378) (259)  (373)  (326)  (408) (300) (178) (169) (210) (385)  (231)
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5G. Trump Tweets January 13, 2019 — The building of the Wall on the Southern Border will bring down the crime rate throughout the entire
Country!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, January 13, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 27% 26% 20% 13% 17% 28% 31% 29% 2% 10% 18%
Good 12% 11% 11% 12% 8% 12% 12% 15% 12% 13% 8% 16%
OK 19% 15% 21% 17% 23% 22% 16% 15% 18% 25% 19% 15%
Bad 17% 13% 15% 19% 19% 21% 19% 8% 15% 23% 25% 13%
Terrible 30% 35% 27% 32% 37% 28% 25% 32% 26% 37% 38% 38%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (879) (468) (531) (184) (262) (346) (207) (726) (108) (103) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 23% 2% 19% 58% 1% 61% 18% 25% 29% 19% 23% 23% 25%
Good 12% 6% 11% 20% 4% 19% 14% 12% 6% 15% 9% 14% 7%
OK 19% 15% 24% 14% 11% 13% 24% 13% 15% 16% 18% 22% 16%
Bad 17% 22% 20% 5% 17% 4% 17% 15% 15% 17% 22% 14% 18%
Terrible 30% 55% 26% 3% 68% 2% 27% 34% 34% 33% 28% 26% 34%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (999) (358)  (380)  (261)  (373)  (328)  (410) (301) (177) (169) (210) (387)  (233)
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5H. Trump Tweets January 13, 2019 — Democrats are saying that DACA is not worth it and don’t want to include in talks. Many Hispanics will be
coming over to the Republican side, watch!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, January 13, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 18% 17% 13% 9% 10% 18% 20% 18% 2% 8% 15%
Good 12% 13% 14% 10% 7% 13% 11% 17% 14% 5% 3% 17%
OK 23% 17% 26% 21% 31% 22% 22% 19% 24% 25% 29% 6%
Bad 20% 19% 16% 24% 19% 26% 21% 14% 18% 24% 27% 22%
Terrible 30% 34% 27% 32% 35% 30% 27% 29% 26% 44% 33% 39%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (992) (875) (463) (529) (183) (260) (342) (207) (723) (106) (101) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 15% 1% 12% 38% 0% 41% 11% 17% 21% 10% 17% 15% 16%
Good 12% 4% 9% 27% 2% 26% 10% 13% 13% 11% 9% 14% 10%
OK 23% 8% 32% 27% 7% 25% 29% 18% 16% 24% 23% 25% 21%
Bad 20% 30% 21% 6% 27% 5% 21% 21% 20% 23% 23% 19% 18%
Terrible 30% 57% 25% 2% 64% 2% 29% 31% 31% 33% 27% 27% 35%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (992) (357) (377) (258) (374) (327) (405) (300) (177) (167) (208) (384) (233)
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5l. Trump Tweets January 13, 2019 — | will be interviewed by Jeanine Pirro at 9:00 P.M. on @FoxNews. Watch @JesseBWatters before and
@greggutfeld after. All terrific people. | am in the White House waiting for Cryin’ Chuck and Nancy to call so we can start helping our Country
both at the Border and from within!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, January 13, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 21% 18% 16% 1% 12% 19% 25% 21% 3% 9% 17%
Good 9% 9% 12% 6% 6% 9% 9% 12% 10% 3% 7% 13%
OK 23% 17% 22% 23% 31% 24% 19% 18% 23% 27% 25% 13%
Bad 19% 15% 17% 20% 22% 19% 21% 11% 18% 23% 21% 15%
Terrible 33% 39% 31% 35% 30% 36% 32% 34% 29% 44% 39% 41%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (998) (878) (467) (531) (184) (262) (344) (208) (725) (108) (103) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 1% 15% 42% 0% 48% 13% 18% 24% 12% 16% 19% 19%
Good 9% 2% 7% 22% 2% 18% 8% 1% 7% 10% 7% 9% 8%
OK 23% 12% 28% 27% 7% 24% 28% 18% 16% 22% 22% 26% 18%
Bad 19% 22% 23% 5% 20% 6% 22% 16% 20% 23% 23% 17% 14%
Terrible 33% 63% 27% 3% 71% 3% 29% 38% 34% 34% 31% 29% 41%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (998) (358) (380) (260) (374) (327) (409) (301) (178) (169) (209) (387) (233)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 29% 32% 33% 24% 21% 26% 30% 37% 33% 12% 19% 28%
Inappropriate 55% 57% 50% 60% 61% 56% 55% 49% 52% 67% 61% 63%
Not sure 16% 12% 17% 15% 18% 18% 15% 14% 15% 21% 20% 9%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (878) (467) (531) (183) (262) (346) (207) (725) (108) (103) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 29% 7% 26% 64% 5% 66% 25% 29% 33% 27% 29% 31% 27%
Inappropriate 55% 89% 52% 16% 93% 14% 58% 59% 51% 62% 56% 52% 57%
Not sure 16% 5% 22% 19% 3% 20% 17% 12% 15% 11% 15% 18% 17%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (998)  (359)  (380) (259)  (374)  (327)  (409) (301) (178) (168) (210) (387)  (233)
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 33% 36% 38% 28% 23% 36% 34% 39% 38% 18% 19% 32%
No 50% 53% 46% 55% 55% 49% 51% 47% 47% 62% 56% 53%
Not sure 16% 11% 16% 17% 22% 16% 15% 14% 14% 21% 25% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (998) (879) (466) (532) (183) (262) (346) (207) (726) (107) (103) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 33% 12% 30% 67% 10% 69% 29% 36% 36% 34% 31% 35% 31%
No 50% 79% 46% 19% 82% 17% 53% 51% 47% 56% 54% 46% 51%
Not sure 16% 9% 23% 14% 7% 14% 18% 13% 17% 10% 15% 19% 18%
Totals 99%  100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (998)  (359) (379) (260)  (374)  (327) (409 (300) (178) (169) (209) (387) (233
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

January 13 - 15, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.326 to 4.454,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.676.

1000

+ 3.7% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

43 questions not reported.

You

18



